2-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
with Organized Split Needle Bars

—ARSABEASEY REHFIEHGE IV

LU-1565
PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1, As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts,
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts,

/\-—‘/ JAMIFHBAIZELT

YUARNR~TD#01, #02 FODF, ~—~IFo"ER"0ORBEE ISR FT IV,
ﬁ{EﬁWJKQii\ EHmERL, 0.1, 26T OH@EIE. £ (R ANV} ERUET,
HWERO () X HPS2BELTVWLFHESRTHI L EE®RLE T,
AZAPR—YO—m—— B, BERETHAZLERKLULEY,

Lol

29339207
No.1281-00







CONTENTS

B "

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONEN TS ... iiiitarcriatrersnsnaannanns 1
AR - MR

2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .. ... ...oiiiinnnnan 3
Edl - R - SEAPER

3.NEEDLE STOPPAGE EXCHANGE LEVER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ....... e 5
SHS AL S - TR

4. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONEN TS ittt st rsrtriecaateaaseeainnannnnns 7
SHBEIIB IR

5 PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... oo cv v eeeaen 9
8RR - 3% 0 BIR |

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPON N TS .ottt it et ettt e e e ettt trmea s tnnaceeanann 11
129 BR

T HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAF T COMPONEN TS .. ..ottt s ttiar e cnaanaens 13
Sl - TR

8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... it iitranenanenens 15
Tt 2R ERR

9. LU BRICATION COM P OINEN TS ottt ittt ittt ettt ettt eer st asennaransan 16
DR

10. KNEE LIFTING COM P ON N TS .. ittt e r et s teae e et e mr et et e aneaanas 17
B E LR

1L BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONEN TS ..ottt et ittt et e it eaaaan 19
AN S - R |

12. NEEDLE STOPPAGE MECHANISM COMPONEN TS .ottt it ittt e ettt annns 21
SHS SRR

13. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
B/ ZBR (A7 a V&)

14. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) .. ..ottt it e e e e 25
UG HSR)

15. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

.................................................... 26
IR ER
16. TABLE OF EXCHANGE GAUGE PARTS .. ..o it i e e 217
Ry —IURa—RR
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ..ottt ettt et e e e e 29

#al



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
AR - ALSERGR




i 213-75258 FACE PLATE ASH. R4E(IE) 1

2 $5-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fat Y 11/64-40 L=9 2

3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1

4 213-31400 TOP COVER A b7 hnt -~ A 1

5 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 33 11/64-40 L=8 6

6 213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE T-MbTY¥H 1

7 $S-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 ALIY 3/16-32 L=9.5 2

8 213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. b {HA(73) |

9 213-31202 SETSCREW bRy 1

10 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B Y43 B 1

11 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B YN 4RynT %Y B 1

12 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT ¥ 11/64-40 L=8 5

13 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG MoAY 1

14 213-32309 SIDE COVER YIRVHA® - 1

15 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa" 33 11/64-40 L=8 i

16 213-75308 BALANCE COVER(FOR HALF NEEDLE) FYE VAR ~{FAnIITY 1

17 S8-7150910-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ThEIY 15/64-28 L=9 1

18 101-01301 THREAD GUIDE, B A7y B 1

19 88-5090610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 bFA%Y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
20 B1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER Ah7yH DI i
71 SS-2080710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 TF5EYT 9/64-40 L=7.2 2
22 213-55656 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {MFYH(9%) 1
23 213-55607 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {V7uF44% (1)
24 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A4 MHIA (D
25 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING MUY AFI4R A % (N
26 SD-0380551~SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 Vi D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)
27 $8-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 SRS 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
28 232-08556 AUXILIARY COVER ASM. ¥ It -43 i
29 232-08507 AUXILIARY COVER ¥ g - (0
30 232-08606 SLIDING PLATE PRESSER AN D{RHHL (1)
31 $8-2090520~SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IFFFY 9/64-40 L=b 2)
32 $S8-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 RF5FY 9/64-40 L=7.2 2
33 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AbRIN F TyH Fa-viny 1
34 $3-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 €33y 9/64-40 L=5 1
35 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AN ULE A R i
36 §5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FNFY 11/64-40 L=5 2
37 #02 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TvE vt b 1(¥39) 1
18 #03 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). e y5at b 3(3an) 1
39 #02 (M-3002000-B1  LABEL(16) AFEIIFLI-H(16) 1
40 #03 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL v rh Faniy-4(16) 1
4] 100-04109 GROUND MARK Iy YN NS 1
42 213-32200 OIL SHIELD (LEFT) o (e 1) 1
43 228-77609 DUST COVER & 2 - 1
44 $8-4110815-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA° RV 11/64-40 L=§ 2
45 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD AT wht YF2d 2
46 B1105-122-000 BED SCRFW STUD B AV ¥F2- B 1
47 #01  213-48909 WINDOW PLATE D 42D 1
48 SS-6621210-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 L33y 3/16-32 L=13 i
49 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG PALY 1

NOTE (3#:E0) #01....0PTIONAL PARTS F T a v E
#02,...FOR JAPAN HAR
#03....EXCEPT JAPAN AAa%LR<



25

14

2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
Ed; - T - RAFBILR



o A M W v A LA d D U A

1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT A 1

2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL YIS IRIARN 1

3 B1905-526-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Ty 1

4 B1806-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER Fve Y ¥Ry s 1

5 B1907-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN Fe Y AV, 1

6 §S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 hA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 2

T B1408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD RYE - pFvMIh 1

8 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK 3y 0.08

9 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 23y 0.03
10 Bi210-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN AR - 2FVIR Y 1
11 CQ-5050000-00  OIL WICK 23y 0.03
12 213-75704 COUNTER WEIGHT 33.36MM ASEp 1
13 SH-8080812-TP  SCREW M8XS MAZY" M8 L=8 2
14 SS5-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 MAFY 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
15 55-8680730-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 MAXY" 9/32-28 L=7 1
16 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) YIAIVHA(3.5) 1
17 35-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bA2Y" 1/4-40 L=8 2
18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL YU FhARN 1
18 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.15
20 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A ANMETIAYIVEAA I
21 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC Ty 9FTany I
22 85S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAZY 1/4-40 L=8 2
23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YEIZT DFyh 1
24 S§5-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b7y 1/4-40 L=11 2
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT EX RV 1
26 B1203-512-000  BUSHING, REAR ygyy wIynA Iy 1
27 107-04906 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK GYITIN TN Oy 1
28 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 AR M6 L=6 2
29 213-32804 FLYWHEEL Ly S 1
30 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bARY 15/64-28 L=8 2
31 213-33505 LOWER SPROCKET YEZT g 1
32 B1214-019-000  SPROCEET RING A7 Y 1
33 B1305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING T vy-F r 3 1
34 B1307-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK Fo¥ uy-F 93 1
35 B1308-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK TrE UI-F ¥ %7 ¥R 1
36 B1309-055-000  COUNTER~HOOK SPRING FrEI-F X RIVANL 1
37 B1310-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK Fuet vy-F 33-9v7 1
38 105-03605 SAFETY BASE T I9Fy 1
39 B1314-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN Fve vI-F 3-Yur vy i
40 S$5-6661110-8P  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b2y 1/4-40 L=11 2
41 SD-0640322-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 Y3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
42 SD-0640322-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 /3y D=6,35 H=3.2 1
43 35-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=b PARY" 9/64-40 L=5 1
44 B1312-563-000  SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON e VIRF AVE Ry 1
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Efr ApA7 5 1
46 B1639-051-000  SPRING A A M % 1
47 B1313-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH ENOB SLEEVE FrEe N -F ¥ Ay 3 1
48 §§-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bARY* 15/64~28 L=7 2
49 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B I8 FAFANY B(I3) 1
50 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B IEIIRFAY B (1)
51 §5-8661030-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 pAZY 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
52 5§B-1200002-00  BEARING 20X42 AT T7IVe 20%42 (1)
53 $8-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 IREFFT 3/16-28 L=7 2
54 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER AL RIVHATR 1
55 55-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFRy 11/64-40 L=7 2
56 213-33406 BALANCER N T 1
a7 58-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 pAZY 15/64-28 L=7 2



3.NEEDLE STOPPAGE EXCHANGE LEVER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
bR L N — - KT




Rew. MU NULE | FARYNO. L Ll PESVRIPLVION L. R S S ury |
1 213-77155 BALL JOINT COMPL. ¥ -b oy atyh(ryT 9) 1
2 B1440-526-000  BALL JOINT, LEFT F-h Y aqyh ey (n
3 NM-6050550-SD  NUT M5X0.8 wIBrFI M5X0.8 kA VEy n
4 B1441-526-000  ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD F3-¥93 7 oy (1
5 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 IR IFY R MBX0.8 1v2 (1
6 B1442-596-000  BALL JOINT, RIGHT -4y aqvh 3I¥ M
7 B1443-526-004 NEEDLE STOP SHIFTING ARM NIFLIAYHVYE 1
8 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 ny¥s#9 M5X0.8 132 1
g $8-85111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhsE b 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

10 213-77007 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT AYHEYLA - 1

I1 §5-8110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=4.5 Z

12 B1445-526-044 CHANGING LEVER ASM. AYHYLR - BV g 1

13 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L35y 11/64-40 L=4 1

14 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR Abaii AVE - 1

15 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN Y vall VAl 1

16 58-6621210-5P  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 ¥7%7° 3/16-32 L=13 1

17 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 orysyh 3/16-32 1

18 230-22452 THREAD TENSION ASM. {hFaYy(23) 1

19 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A IRbON 3 (1

20 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD {MMIN 23 S (1)

21 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {PalA v v (D

22 B3127-527-000 PIN B {batA kv B (n

23 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1b2hA{2 (1)

24 $D-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 ¥ viy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)

25 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 DYHsF 11/64-40 (1)

26 102-15051 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM, b3y & 414 I3 (1)

27 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 {1{bF2-TE - A (1

28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BISC {M¥3-3 #5 (4)

29 D3168-555-H0B  TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 {hFIYIN X (2)

30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {pFavy Fyb {2)

31 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B R {1I{bFI-% - B §))

32 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC {33 #5 (4)

33 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {MFI-335 A1 (2)

34 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {MFI-9n° % (2)

35 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MF2-395 BFVR A (2)

36 110-72204 TENSION NUT {1Fa7y Fub (2)

37 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1 3-3 9% (1)

38 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PSSR 7 (H

39 B3141-527-000  PRESSER COLLAR {RPIN R Ty H AR (1

40 $5-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 bAZY 1/8-44 L=5.5 N

41 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 A3y 1/8-44 L=3.5 [§))]

42 S5-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4.5 ThLIRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)

43 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B AMMINT R FI-RY{R B (n

44 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST TRRIA 3 B 24 (1)

45 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B IV X B (1)

48 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASH. MYSISESTEIRE ()

47 B3139-527-000 COLLAR IV X T 75~ (0

48 B3142-527-000 TAEE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE {RbIN ¥ TYH{42 (n

49 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD ARDIN 2 N X AT 2 (n

50 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER vt b & §))

51 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING AYRY IF-LA - N R {n

52 B1448-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER VDY IF-b0 - (1)

53 SD-0601171-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6  H=11.7 4 viy D=6 H=11.7 (1)

54 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 ThEIRY 11/64-40 L=7 2



4. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHHERRIIBILR




YL W v i1l 0 L AWl

| 213-75802 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING FRONT ARM LY T ook D NI il 1
2 SM-8080802-TP  SCREW MARY 2
3 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT P& vAGR Y S 1
4 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK o 1
5 B1410-771-000 STUD AR - 3-h - BTN S 1
6 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL S FCEVISE PR LY 1
7 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL AUE 39h 9F STRASR 1
8 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. AUE gaght vah 7 97 (U3) 1
9 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM AYE IR G 2977 95 (1
10 $8-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 52y 165/64-28 L=23.5 {1
11 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT MIE BION ¥ 07 0F 71N (1)
12 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VL AVI I (n
13 228-14909 FELT Yy r3av27zihh 1



5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
WX ERE - By Bk

j4

P P A P TR A TR
TN

24




I Lboo v Lo L L1l 4LV

1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT Lrra bl 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM YIRINE VT 0F 1
3 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL YORIIY IYIARR 1
5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL ZANKEIVT TR0 1
6 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, PR AV ACE)) I
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 9y FRFANY (1)
8 $8-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA3Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
] $§-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PAZYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
10 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bALY 1
11 798-14909 FELT P AL IV 2
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK YekIIIYY 1
13 213-47109 FELT YIEIVIY a7 1
14 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S F9VIn vh 60 2
15 B3016-141-HO0 HINGE SCREW, B L{anyh: & viy B 2
16 SD-0640701-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=7 &Y%y D=6,35 H=7 1
17 Bi1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AV U % TvH{an 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 EFH b %.5%14X1 1
19 213-76306 TRIANGULAR LEVER $rhFa 1
20 $8-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ t3%y 11/64-40 L=6 1
71 Bl414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AYE OX & Tyi{anm I
22 105-09701 FELT yx0-% Jh opyh7IAb 1
23 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK TUEyY 3-p -0v7 1
24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR SIAIVE Y 1
25 213-76157 UPPER FEED SPRING HOLDER ASM. SOXIINT FHFIR 1
26 B1468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING TTEIIE - AYIN R 1
27 $S-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 L33y 9/64-40 L=9 1
28 213-41300 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE s OA) M AN 1
29 135-14310 ROLLER 13595y 2m 2
30 $§-6151920-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 L33y 15/64-28 L=19 2
31 213-40104 UPPER FEED ROD gryayh 1
32 P1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW YUETY nIN A vEy 1
33 D1455-055-B0C  CONNECTING STUD YAy wIbh Lyryy s 1
34 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 59 4% 4.8X11.5%2 1
35 NS-6110530-SP. . NUT 11/64-40 e¥hrEYh 11/64-40 1
36 213-40203 UPPER FEED REAR ARM BEATVIATT OF 1
37 SK-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 oyArTFE bh 1
38 228-14909 FELT 9YY I%2937chb 1
39 B1501-241-HO0  PRESSER BAR Ak - 1
40 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM, AFTE o %(3) 1
4] 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER FHIE 94T % (1
42 S8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 I/EIEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
43 #01 B1510-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING AFLFI-LIn° 3 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING FHT F20EY AR 1
45 $D-0800481-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H=4.9 2 YvEy D=8 H=4.9 1
18 213-41151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE AP2AATFR(SPTY) 1
47 B1462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING {RIRR Sr4R N % 1
48 213-43504 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ABITH LA - 1
49 110-06509 LINK SHAFT & TL V5 1
50 230-10606 WALKING BAR SUPPORT PLATE YYRFIN 33Y & {4 1
51 SS-711091G-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 i3yt 11/64-40 L=8.5 p)
52 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW PEASELA S VA 1
#01....0PTIONAL PARTS F7aviEkhs

NOTE (&)

- 10—



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
=Y BIR




8§8-7111410~3P

SCREK 11/64-40 L=14

TAL7RY 11/64-40 L=14

REF.NO ~_NOFE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION __ __ . __. LS A A SN Quy_ .
1 226-09762 FEED BASE X708 4(23) 1
2 226-09705 FEED BASE Arna 4 {n
3 101-07902 FEED BASE FORK F708 {7834 1)
4 $5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 o¥HrE A 15/64-28 L=14 (n
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 k39 4 % 6,2X13X%1 (1)
6 SM-8050502-TF SCREW M5 L=5 FAZT {1}
7 BI604-012-000-A  FEED BASE SHAFT b vl e
3 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 U 2pA7 5
g CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.1

10 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER 0 {95
I
12
13
14
15

1
1
4
1
i
226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT ALYy 7 1
213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL ANRPVT AR 2
58-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA3Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK VRS L eyl 1
6 33-BIZ1610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7%y a/16-28 L=15.5 ]
17 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 97y JAFANGH(53) 2
18 229-04108 ¥AIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Iy JATAMr (1)
19 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2
20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD AR - 3-h -myhe 1
31 SD-09607G1-1TF HINGE SCREW D=9 H=17 T3y D=9 N=T T
22 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyhsFyh 9/32-28 1
23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A VFateyaq 1
24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER APF I 44 74 2
25 §§-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YALI2Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
76 313-37407 SQUARE BLOCK FVFaeyHIT ¥ 2
27 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT FVFavEyAHYL 2
28 $8-8150710-8P SCRER 15/64-28 L=7 bA3¥" 15/64-28 L=7 2
29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT TrAbtdr 1
30 $8-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YAESEY 9/64-40 L=6 2
31 Z13-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN AFIFaIEIAvIve v i
32 $8-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IALIXY 9/64-40 L=8 .5 2
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD L VAFEVE S TIN 1
34 $D-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 2 viy D=8 K=4 I
35 213-37605 SPRING AINFaterhd kynt N % 1
36 213-38009 SPRING HOOK CIRTN 317 I
37 $8-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k333 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A  VAEEVE TN 1
39 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ 3-¥ A7) WTY 1
40 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 ayhyTHE b 1
41 213-36805 FEED DIAL & 70X 10 A T
42 $5-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v53y° 3/16-28 L=9 2
43 55-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ¥537 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 110-0990% FEED REGULATOR SCREW Arnsankysy 1
45 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
46 T10-52701 PIN F7V FAvty € v 1
47 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7Y Fa-%F L YN G 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. FAAET VY (43) 1
49 213-36607 FEED LINK ZANEPIIYY (1)
50 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN TRYA 3-} IS Y (1)
51 CQ-2020606-00 OIL WICK 13y (0.04)
52 SK-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 b33 M5X0.8 L=6 m
53 213-36706 FEED ROD A A2y hT A 1
54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN HaLTrnyvae v 1
55 $D-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 & Y3y D=10 H=8 1
56 313-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT R VNS A 1
57 228-14909 FELT 0y rkava7zhbh 1
58 CS-1201010-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A3ANGS D=12 W=10 /3 1
59 £S-1201011-8H THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 5205 D=12 W=10 (n
60 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 Mz 1/4-40 L=6 (2
61 RE-G9G0000-K0 E-RING © )33 TS T 1
62 226-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ w7 n - 1
63 §5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 I¥HITHE M 1/8-40 1=6.3 2
64 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 nyasFeh 1/8-44 1
65 55-6081810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 v52y 1/8-44 L=18 1

-12 -



7.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

Efh - THhBILR




213-35005
213-62009
B1820-563-000
B1821-051-000
€Q-2020000-00

HOOK SHAFT BASE(RIGHT)

HOOK SHAFT BASE(LEFT)

BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK
CRANK SCREW STUD

O0IL WICK

Wy ra £(3%)

Iy A 4R )
TN RTvFVv2

FIHR TUH ey
¥y

w00 ~F N W O PO e

NS-6110420-SP
BI1822-563-000
31823-051-000
§8-7111810-TP

NUT 11/64-40

BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN
OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN

SCREW 11/64-40 L=18

ayhsih 11/64-40
Y FURE

PN FUH9F V7
The5%3 11/64-40 L=18

1

1

2

2

2

7

2

2

2
10 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.02
T1 B1824-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FI N T )
12 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L5¥ b ¥ 3.7X8X1 2
13 $S-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¥5% 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
14 #01  226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B Y Y aYAARA -¥ B 2
15 213-78500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL B3y IOV 2
16 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL T TIRREN 2
17 161-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BRYIF AMA P 2
18 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER PRI 2y VA IR 2
19 $S-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 b33y 15/64-28 L=30 2
20 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L5¥ ¥ % 8.5X18X1.6 2
71 SH-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 BYBITFE Wb )
22 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 193- F3-¥957 2
23 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHrFYh 11/64-40 2
24 B1837-526-040 BOBBIN CASE Y-z 2
25 B1830-521-0A0 VERTICAL HOOK ASM. B MBI A J3 2
26 B9117-563-000  BOBBIN E A )
27 213-61704 LOWER SHAFT(2-NEEDLE) YEY F (24N )) 1
28 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRY' 7 VIARN I3 1
29 $S-8151150-TPF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAEY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
30 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE YEY 7 FRARN 73 1
31 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M35 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
32 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM v 20y A20HA 1
33 $5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 bAZY" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
34 B1817-051-000 HOOX DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL Y3 ¥ MR 2
35 SS-8660670-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=6.1 2
36 SS-8660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 W35 1/4-40 L=4.5 7
37 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE B4 R MR 2
38 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=38 MEY 1/4-40 L=8 4
39 $01  226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A WYY 7Y aYAINAN % A 2
40 #01  226-14200 SPACER, C BT 73 IREAAN ¥ C 2
41 #01 226-14309 SPACER, D WY 75 a9RENAN ¥ D P
42 #01  226-14408 SPACER, E BT Iy aARAAN ~4 E 2
43 #01  226-14507 SPACER, F BYY I avREAAN -4 F 2
44 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAEY 11/64-40 L=4 4

NOTE (H&)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 14 —

BHRE 5



8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ThRESHEBER

1 213-56050 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. AMTRIIF(23) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. S EINLE eyl b (1)
3 230-09756 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. M5y 2 (o2 1) (1
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. {MERAY 2T ) )]
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER {he¥ln - (1)
3 225-36409 ADTUSTING PLATE {9 7% 17aveiig (1)
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING FHIN 2 (1
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ ayh o on-3 Ty (2)
9 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING T AT 3 (1)
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION vy (1)
Tl BT148-555-000 SPRING ¥7% FI-¢9 € U & ()
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Cir 3y (D
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 327 5 (n
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING vy (1)
15 $5-7091410-$P SCREW 9/64-40 1=13.5 TSR 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
6 $5-6090520- 5P SCREW §/64-40 = 5.0 75y 9/64-40 L=5 (1}
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE {hsFarty s {n
18 §5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 £33y 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL {METYY Aw 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW ¥5 L=6 PA3y M5X0.8 L=6 2
71 T05-02300 THREAD CUTTER F{SVFTREE T
22 ~ $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b3y 9/64-40 L=6 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. YV TV {I3) : 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE IRV MR £ (n
25 D3162-555-BO0 THREAD GUIDE 2 44F IMFI-T8 - TvH (1
1} NS-6110350-5P NUT {1764-40 myFFIr 11/64-40 (L}
27 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 & 41 LpFIIIN 3 (1)
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {}¥3-¥ 5 (2)
29 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A ¥ AMMI-I - A (H
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION KUT 41 {hFary Fob (1)
B3] SH-G040800-3P SCREW 555 3




Famh Btk

1 213-45855 FELT (ASM.) F-Ahviav7Ihh(F3)LU-1508 1

2 213-45806 FELT B F-hhvD 297z B (1)
3 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT p VIl VAR WES N (D
4 213-46002 FELT 7-Rh%ad27hh 1

5 Bl1412-051-000  FELT AVE -2 % 7xib 1

6 BI412-051-000  FELT AV -2 % 7TAbh 1

7 PS-0500202-KP  SPRING PIN 5X20 Zr vy ey 5.0X20 1

8 B1140~051-000 TAEE-UP OIL SPLASHER FYe Yy 2k {4 1

9 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT FYet vEzrz7rhb 1
10 $8-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
11 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. TIRMIHE(2R) 1
12 213-46309 FELT 7oAz (1)
13 213-46408 FELT FA%av27 b (1)
14 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT p VLN VE i AN (1)
15 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 COEYYEAT VY 60 (2)
16 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 AT I3y 11/64-40 L=6 1

— 16 —



10. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS
i £ BIR

L _




B oUKRKLEYLLYUHK

1 213-43207 ENEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS 5 Ul S 1
2 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 ¥hy7HE bh M6 L=12 3
3 213-42555 ENEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. 5o s M INCED) 1
4 213-42506 ENEE LIFTER SHAFT A Y7 YA (1)
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN S A G al i o (1)
[ 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING b Y 7AN 1
7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK (S LAl Y Y 1
8 SM-6051602-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nYHI7HE Ab M5X0.8 L=16 1
g9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B b 7y 7B 1

10 RE-0800000-X0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ed 2Ry 8 1

11 213-43009 KNEE LIFIER LEVER B tF 75 bh -B 7

12 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 wyhr7HE A M5%0.8 L=16 2

13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A b¥ 78 UM -A 1

14 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nHr7HE M M5X0,8 L=16 1

15 SH-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 AT 1

16 N#-5050001-S0 NUT M5X0.8 nyH737} M5%0.8 132 1

17 213-42802 KNEE LIFTER LINK & 2l ol V2 1

18 SD-0700451-TFP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 2 Y3y D=7 H=4.5 2

19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE v TE b reAR 1

20 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 2 YEy D=7 H=4.5 2

21 212-43306 KNEE LIFTER LEVER tF 7y Fa 1

22 SD-0790452-5P  HINGE SCREW 2 iy 1

23 213-43603 KNEE LIFTER LEVER STAY v¥ 7I FIAT4 1

24 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 nyyr7HE Wb M6 L=25 2

25 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. b3 74 9% F(I2) 1

95 228-63203 KNEE LIFIER JOINT ¥ IR 7 1y

27 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING ¥ 7EY g ARIn X (1)

28 88-7080510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TREFEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)

29 110-24569 FITTING ARM ASM. (VERTICAL) v 7EAFY SR EYE (23) 1

30 110-24510 BRACKET ¥ 77EFT 2N RERT {1)

31 SH-9062053-SR SCREW N6 L=20 ayprE Wk 2

32 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. b 7F48(73) 1

33 229-34509 ENEE PAD PLATE COVER k¥ TFEHN - ()

34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER v 7R (n

35 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE Ly 7744 (1)

36 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT b¥ Fr{Ax (D

37 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 ayrE Ab M6 L=12 (1)

38 213-43108 KENEE PRESS LEVER (1)

~18 —

k# 7Flbn -



11. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

- R R

)V b Fp 78—




RRLL MU auln | FARL MWL L DESUCRLEFPTLON _______. L S-S T IR 1 S
1 213-51457 O1IL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 F0r(r3) 1
2 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASH. (FOR JE) A" Whant ~C(JEYER )23 1
3 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) AT b —COIEYEY) (1)
4 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TAESEY D=4.8 L=25 (2)
5 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 SR 1
6 B8111-220-000 WASHER T7 33 ¥ i3 1
7 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL F753% MAY-B 1
8 B9121-012-000 OIL CaAN 7750 Y i
9 S4-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 Th33Y M3X0.5 L=14 4

10 NM-6030001-8SC  NUT M3 Tyhrdyh M3X0.5 132 4
11 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING: T7 FAENARY N wEY 8
12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 - 5% I 3 3.2X7X0.5 4
13 SE-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=18 TAE7RY" D=2.4 LzlB 8
14 B1839-563-000 OIL RECEIVING COVER A M O A 2 1
15 B1841-563-000 OIL DRIP FELT WY I A Ty 1
16 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NaIL 7% (203V) g
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) AT BhAAT (3% )73 1

18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) A LA - (%) (1)

19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE A b =3T3t (1}
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) AT AR (k2 7)) 1
71 D8233-241-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A NS TSRS TSN I

22 $85-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 I3y 15/64-28 L=30 2

23 858-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v3%y* 15/64-28 L=14 1

24 $§-7110840-SP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhEF27 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

25 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 M2&3 11/64-40 1L=6.5 1

58-5110740-TP

-— 20 —



12. NEEDLE STOPPAGE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
S5 2 B R




1 B1434-528-0A0 REPOSITIONING BASE ASM. PIF Iy f 1
2 B1434-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE NIF-Inyhyy o (1
3 B1438-526-000 PLUG SCREW TYHY ¥ 75y (4}
4 B1437-526-00A SPRING L=21.7 Iy an } L=21.7 (2)
5 B1437-526-000 SPRING L=19.3 Ty #nt 3 L=19,3 (2)
6 B1435-526-000 GUIDE STUD NTF-F AYRY T 7 (2)
7 B1436-526-000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD AF-7 2-p -TYHY S (2
8 B1431-526-000 SLIDE PIN PIF-F avhy 3-p -k Y (1)
9 B1455-526-000 SLIDE BLOCK STUD AVHY 3-b -2y s 8]
10 S8-8090410-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=3.9 MY 9/64-40 L=3.9 (D
11 B1439-528-000 COVER PLATE AR {74 I
12 58-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TALIEST 9/64-40 1=6.1 2
i3 B1427-526-000 DRIVING BRACKET RIF-3 AVEY -} -2 4 1
14 B1431-528-000 REPOSITYONING BASE SHAFT MIF-IAGHE 4 T 1
15 B1432-528-000 WASHER NF-Ia R 4 ¥ X 3 1
16 21338702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE VTN T i I
17 B1401-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR ASN. 3} ] 2 -
18 B1401-526-000 NEEDLE BAR AIF - (D
19 B1404-526-000 PLUG SCREW nYF - TRRY (2)
20 B1405-526-000 PRESS BAR MF-¥ FyE - (2)
21 BT406-526-000 SPRING MF-3 I5F - A-7 N3 (2)
22 B1407-526-000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE NF-Y AvE - -7 (2
23 B1409-~526-000 BALL SLIDE STUD MF-3 F -k ATy (2}
24 B1412-526-040 ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM. MF-Y FI-vAFAN T4 23 (2)
25 B1415-526-000 SPRING MIF-3 TIVIN 3 (2)
26 B1416-528-000 COLLAR N REY (2}
27 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 NID AR (2)
28 B1410-526-000 BALL RYF-% & R 12
29 B1420-526-0A0 NEEBLE BAR BRACKET ASM, NE-E % sz 1
30 B1420-526-000 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET AF -4 % {1}
31 BI412-051-000 FELT AR -RT% TIND (1)
32 B1422-526-000 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT PLATE RIF - BA{K (n
33 §8-2060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.1 TRy 3/32-56 L=4.1 (2)
34 £Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.08
35 $8-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64~40 L=9. bAZZ" 11/64-40 1=0.5 1
36 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 : EF 3Ny 7 1
37 B1451-526-000 OIL FELT AR - ¥2-27TR} 1
38 213-76405 NEEDLE BAR FIXED STUD R YaFY Y 2
39 B1417-526-000 HALF RING AYE -TF- AUV 4
40 B1419-526-000 SCREW R -2FY ) BARY 2
41 BE1423-526-000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE MF - Ty {4 I
42 B1450-526-000 OIL FELT PRESSER AUE - ¥2-27IRh A¥r 1
43 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.3 7% 4 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
44 $D-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=4 vy D=4.5 H=4 1
45 55-6090540-SP SCREW $/64-40 L= 5.0 e33y" 9/64-40 L=5 2
45 S5-7110830-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 AMETFY 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
47 $5-8080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.8 MR 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
48 213-75852 NEEBLE ROD ROCKING BASE COMPL. AYE IR B 4 (Y2t ) 1
49 PS-0400222-K0 SPRING PIN A7y y 1
50 B1510-526-000-A NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING AR -SHAR 1
51 #01 BI1453-526-00A THRUST PLATE A SRABN ATAMT A 1
52 B1453-526-00B THRUST PLATE T=0.6 JRARN ZFAMMR T=0.6 1
53 #01  B1453-526-00C THRUST PLATE C YRARN ATAMA C 1
54 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) NEF 939h 9 {7 (B) 1
55 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 ny §Y3355 160 1
56 Z13-76207 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE FIXIVE T AN 1
57 $8-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 IREFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
58 $5-6091022-TP SCREW b33y 1
59 88-7112810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=28 TRLFFY" 11/64-40 L=28 2
] 213-76009 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING SHAFT BASE AU B3GR I A 4 1
61 SS-BT10750-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAEY 11764-40 L=6.5 1
62 213-76504 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SHAFT RYE" AT BEAY S H
NOTE (#&2) #01,...SELECTIVE PARTS BRA S

-99 —



13. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
HE Sy 78 X7V 3 V)

,_"‘__________\

|
|
|
N

~

~o 27

~

~

S

20




1 213-48958 WINDOW PLATE ASM. IR ARPI Mo 2IYYEIE) 1
2 PA-3201502-00  JIG CYLINDER AE IV o (1)
3 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 ayhITHE Wh (2)
4 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 EH % I 3w M6 (2)
5 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IR LY ryRY (1)
6 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 BYATFYL M6 (1)
7 213-48503 FITTING BASE R IAIVIVINIIFE A (D
8 $8-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TILIFY" 15/64-28 L=12 (2)
9 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK ¥ v sk 0vy (1)

10 SD-D800352-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 3.5 2 vy D=8 H=3.5 (2)

11 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION AbY-b @)

12 PX-0151010-0¢  MUFFLER 75 (1)

13 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 & vy D=8 H-=4 1

14 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 OIATFI 15/64-28 1

15 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ w2 va(l) 1

16 SS~7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 YAEFRY 3/16-28 L=7 1

17 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION UN - 3D 1

18 §5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" %Y 3/16-28 L=6 1

19 135-15606 SPRING AR%Y B 3hd BN IN 3 1

20 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YN - N 3 1

91 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER » TN - APID 1

22 $5-7111810-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 whEFFy 11/64-40 L=13 1

23 213-48859 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. RIFN IIRAIF(V993) 1

24 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE VPN LEE (1)

25 D1680-141-EA0  TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM BYFN IILIF(IR) (1)

26 MAT-81126700 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 757 AN - )]

27 HEK-0346400~0B  PIN CONTACT e vavash (2)

28 HEK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P AT YT 14P n

29 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND PZ S NVIN (1

30 §S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

31 331-06554 AIR CONPONENTS ASH. I7-erf (73) I

32 SM-4061001-SB  SCREW M6 L=10 F#4° 13 M6 L=10 (2)

33 GAE-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 704 V¥ ak-& H

34 GAK-29008000 ELBOW II9% FA (TNF ) (1)

35 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B J{I79% 7B (IhF ) (n

36 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE X7-9% 7 (13

37 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak v (D

38 GAK~A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE F oy a NI AR (1

39 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. W 4b 7 (%) (1)

40 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 750 1/8 (1

41 BT-0600401-E8 TUBE f1-7° (0.18)

42 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F2-7" (1.3)

43 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. 2-p (23) (1)

44 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP -7 0 29 (n

45 SL-40306891-SC  SCREW M3X6 FATIXY" ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (»

46 SM-4032501-SB  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25,0 AT 239 M3X0.5 L=25 (23

~ 924 —



14. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS)
F—-UB%k (BHEE)

REF.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION_ _ . [ L S Quy _
1 #01 B1109-521-H00 THROAT PLATE 5/16 48 5716 1
2 $5-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 5%y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
3 $5-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £33y 9/64-40 6-6 1
4 #01 B1112-512-EQ0  BED SLIDE, LEFT AN Y4B v ) 7/32 1
5 #01 213-77304 BED SLIDE, LIGHT AN ULR(EX ) 1/84571/2 1
3 #01 B1613-521~-HO00  FEED DOG 5/16 F79n" 5716 2.6X7 I
7 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASH, A VAR(RL)73({P3I7%) 1
8 #02 B1402-526-HAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASK. 5/16” AV A eV 5/16 #3 1
9 $5-8080660-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 MAFY 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)

10 #02 B1402-526-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 5/16” AUbT A 3% 5/16 73 1

11 S5-8080660-TF SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 - MAZY" 1/8-44 L=5.5 (0

12 #01 B1470-521-HA0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 5/16 A¥x FH7Y 5/16 3 1

13 $8-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)

14 #01 213-67859 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AHT7¥(23)5/16 1

15 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 RN ARRRY 2

NOTE (i3d) #01. .. . EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS By — e,
#02. .. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS By -G

(ORDER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP ONLY ($HH O DI OEIIX
CANNOT BE ACCEPTED) TEEEA.)



1O, AUULDIDUILLES FAR LS CUOMPUNREN'TS

8 mBaR

1
|

(=20 BN rces

-
|
l
|
|
!
L

L___"T_..__,J

2~4
e
5%:@5

10 lr'fa

18

r

11
REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. . ______] DESCRIPTION _________. LA S S ay |
1 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 70 IEyN 1 1
2 229-33006 SCREW BRIVER,LARGE M En (5 1) 1
3 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b3 - (F29) 1
4 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 3n - (33-) I
5 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Va- F AN #(33-) 1
& MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) 7 7V IRIAMNO . 2(T00CC) 1
7 B9121-012-0A0 CILER ASM. 7753 9% 13
8 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION b7 HIE Y 1
9 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN Frv 1
10 HC-3720016-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 £160-2 |
11 B8213-125-AA0 HINGE ASM. (A0 £ 2
12 #01 105-29808 COVER Sl A=t 1
13 228-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ARFVHE Y i
14 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHION b-70 pyyEy 4
15 B8209-012-000  RUBBER CUSHION -7 333134 4
16 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER AT 2
17 B8214-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 8
18 B9102-057-000 WRENCH (3/32) DIhrF -Ant  3/32 1
19 B8207-012~000 CUSHION (&) b7 2IIFVE A 4
20 107-42005 SPACER AN =304 2
NOTE (&) #01. .. EXCEPT JAPAN HAEITER<

- 96 —



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGE GAUGE PARTS
RIBr— U E—RR

Need e
simm Throat plate Feed Dog Feed Dog Feed Dog Presser Foot asm_|Presser Foot asm,
3 & ¥ & # YR B Y OB 29 4 iR a BaiRé

Ll

With teeth
g
Ref Ko Part No, Ref Mo Part No. Rat.No Part No, Ref,Ra Part No, Ref No| Part Ro.
(3/18) 1 [811e9-521-000| 6 (Bi613-S21-Doo| 17 [B1613-521-poal 16 |Bis13-521.008] 27 213-67651 26 |B1525-521-bAa
(1/4) 2 |B1109-521-Fo0| T [Bi613.521-Fo0| 12 {Brs13-521-FoA] 17 |61613-521-Fon] 22 213-87750 27 lB1425-520-Fag
(5/18) 3 |stios-s21-Hee| B |s1e13-521-Wool 13 |B1613-521-woa| 18 {B1si3-52t-HoB| 23 213-6785% 28 [B1525-520-HAO
(3/8) 4 iB1sos-521-x0¢| 9 [srer3-s21-koa| 14 [Brs33-521.koa| 19 |Bts13-521-%08| 24 213-67958 29 |B1525-620-KA0
(1,2} § [B11oe-s21-ta0] 10 [BiB13-521-L00| 15 |ste1a-521-toa] 20 |B1s13-521-L08| 25 213-68055% 30 iB1525-521-LAD
Pbe:i; Feed Hoot asm. Faet(io;!:?;n§sm. Feed Hoot asm, N°°d’°L:]f:”p asm, Needl?R?;::;); 230, | Needle clamp
i’ #YRE EYER (#Fv3v) EYRE 8 8 (5) # 2 & (H) i o

@,

@,

@,

Kith teesth Stit Fithout teeth
wita ZU9EAY #20
Ref,No| Part No. Raf . Na Part No, Ref . Noi Part Ko. Raf No Part Nuo. Ref_No Part No, R _Ke Part Ho,
ta/16) 3t jBi147e-521-0A0( 36 213-73550 42 {B1402-526-DAL-A| 47 |B14p2-528-DAR-A| 52 |B1402-526-B00
{1/4) 32 |B1470-521-FA0] 37 213-73659 43 |B1402-526-FAL-A| 48 |[61402-526-FAR-A] 53 [B1402-526-Fo0
{5/18) 33 ip1470-521-HAD| 3B 213-73758 44 (B1402-526-HAL-A] 49 [B1402-526-HAR-A| 54 [B1492-528-H00
(3/8) 34 |B1470-521-%a0] 39 213-73857 47 |B1470-521-KAX] 45 [Btap2-526-RAL-A| 50 [Bt402-526-KAR-A| 55 [B1402-526-K00
(t/2) 35 [B1sYo-521-LA0| 40 213-73956 46 [B1402-526-LAL-A] 5T {B1402-526-LAR-A| 56 iB1402-526-L00
Needle gagel Needle clamp [Nesdte clamp Throsd Bed Slide asm, (Left) 8ed Slide asm. (Right)
size Thread Guide [Suide Setacrew - -
& FROLEN HEnERALOL YR (%) Y 6 (H)

Ll

&3

@

Ret.No Part Na, Ref . Na Part No, Ret No Part No. Ref . No Part No,
(3/18)
Qare 59 81112-512-E00
(5/16) 57 |p1403-526-000) 58 [55-5080310-3P 61 2t3-77304
{3/8)
(1/2) 60 B1112-521-200




— 98 —

REF. NQ _NOTE _ PARTNO. . ___ DESCRIPTION _____ . . __. LSRR SR S L S
1 B1109-521-D00 THROAT PLATE 3/16 MIfX 3/16 1
2 B1109-521-F00 THROAT PLATE 1/4 MR 1/4 1
3 B1108-521-H00 THROAT PLATE 5/16 {2 5/16 1
4 B1109-521-K00 THROAT PLATE 3/8 ni{4 3/8 1
5 B1109-521-L00 THROAT PLATE 1/2 nI4R 1/2 1
6 BI613-521-D00 FEED DOG 3716 F7UN 3716 I
7 B1613-521-FG0 FEED DOG 1/4 AN 1/4 1
8 B1613-521-K00 FEED DOG 5/16 ArInt 5/16 2.6X7 1
g B1613-521-K00 FEED DOG 3/8 290" 3/8 1

10 B1613-521-L00 FEED DOG 1/2 F708° 1/2 ]
11 BI613-521-B0A FEED DOG 3/16 7% 3716 1
12 B1613-521-F0A FEED BOG 1/4 x99 1/4 1
13 Bi613-521-HoA FEED DOG 5/16 2.6X5 AIn 5/16 2.6X5 1
14 B1613-521-K0A FEED DOG 3/8 A7In 3/8 i
15 B1613-521-L0A FEED DOG 1/2 F74n 172 1
16 B1613-521-110B FEED DOG 376 A7 3716 i
17 B1613-521-F0B FEED DOG 1/4 FIN 1/4 1
18 B1613-521-HOB FEED DOG 5/16 2 FrInt 5/16 294 1
19 B1613-521-KO0B FEED BOG 3/8 790" 3/8 1
20 B1613-521-L0B FEED DOG 1/2 A7IN 1/2 1
21 213-67651 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 3/16 13177 (72)3/186 i
22 213-67750 PRESSER FOOT ASK. 1/4 HI7y(23N/4 1
23 213-67859 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 5/16 FRETY(#3)5/16 1
24 213-67958 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/8 AT (#2)3/8 1
25 213-58055 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2 AIT7¥ (433172 1
56 B1525-521-DA0 PRESSER FOOT 3716 ASH, AL VRTY 3/16 73 I
27 B1525-520-FAO PRESSER FOOT ASM, FREIVTY F3 1
28 B1525-520-HAD PRESSER FOOT 5/16 ASM. ATYNFY 5/16 43 1
29 B1525-520-KA0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AL YNTY 43 1
30 B1525-521-LAD PRESSER FOOT 1/2 ASN. AP IRTY 1/2 2% 1
31 Ri470-521-DA0 WALKING FOOT ASH, 3716 T FA7y 7= 1
32 B1470-521-FAQ WALKING FOOT 1/4 ASM. *x FA7Y 1/4 23 1
33 B1470-521-HAOQ WALKING FOOT ASM. 5/16 A¥x Fh7Y 5/16 23 1
34 B1470-521-KA0 WALKING FOOT 3/8 ASM AT ATy 3 1
35 B1470-521-LAO WALKING FOOT ASM. 1/2 T FATY 1/2 43 i
36 213-73550 WALKING FOOT ASM, 3716 AYE Fh7y 3/16 73 1
37 213-73659 WALKING FOOT ASM. 1/4 Az MhTY 1/4 3 1
38 213-73758 WALKING FOOT ASM. 5/16 A4 M7y 5/16 43 1
a9 213-73857 WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/8 A9x FH7y 3/8 /3 1
40 213-73956 WALKING FOOT ASM, 1/2 AT 7Y 1/2 25 1
41 B1470-521-KAX WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/8 AT FHTY 3/8 93 I
42 B1402-526-DAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/16” NIV R ) 3/16 43 1
43 B1402-526-FAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 1/4 AN A ER Y /4 43 1
44 B1402-526-HAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASK, 5/16" AU A LAY 5/16 43 1
45 B1402~526-KAL-A  NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASH. 3/8” MR A e Y 3/8 73 1
45 BI402-536-LAL-A NEEDLE CLANP LEFT ASN. NI AZ N BVER T
47 B1402-526-DAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM, 3/16” AR A 3% 3/16 43 1
48 B1402-526-FAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 1/4 AURT A 3R 1/4 43 1
49 B1402-526-HAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 5/16” AP R IF 5/16 73 1
50 B1402~526-KAR-A  NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 3/8" nYR A 5% 3/8 73 1
51 BI402-526-LAR~A  NEEDLE CLANP RIGHT ASN. AP A S 1/2 93 I
52 B1402-526-D00 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/18” MV R 3/16 1
53 B1402-526-F00 NEEDLE CLAMP1/4 MR A 1/4 1
54 B1402-526-H00 NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 NP R 5/16 1
55 B1402-526-K00 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/8 pIL % 3/8 1
56 B1402-526-L00 NEEDLE CLAMP 1/2 ISISERVE 1
57 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE AUR R ADTYIS 1
58 58-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 FFA2Y" 3/32-56 L=2.8 1
59 B1112-512-E00 BED SLIDE, LEFT AN D4R LAY 7/32 1
60 B1112-512-J00 BED SLIDE, LEFT AN US4 ¥R ) 7/8 1
Bi 21377304 BED SLIDE, LIGHT A VLR(IF ) 1/835172 I



NUMEZRICAL

INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B " NO 8% H_ND Bk N 5 i N0

A3216-001-00A 15 @ | B1425-526-000 25 15

B1830-521-0A0 14 25
Bi1427-526-000 22 13

B1834-512-000-4 14 22

EA-9500B00-00 16 15

BT-0600401-EB
BT-0600401-EB
B1105-122-000
B1109-521-D00
B1109-521-F00
B1109-521-H00
B1108-521-H00
B1109-5621-K00
B1109-521-100
BI111-563-000
B1112-512-E00
B1112-512-E00
B1112-512-J00
B1129-051-000
B1132-521-000
B1140-051-000
B1148-555-000
B1148-555~000
B120:3-512-000
B1210-526-000
B1214-019-000
B1305-055-000-A
B1307-0565-000
B1308-055-000
B1308-055-000
B1310-055-000
B1312-563-000
B1313-055-000
B1314-055-000
B1401-526-0A0
B1401-526-000
B1402-526-DAL-A
B1402-526-DAR-A
B1402-526-D00
B1402-526-FAL-A
B1402-526-FAR-A
B1402-526-F00
B1402-526-HAL-A
B1402-526-HAL-A
B1402-526-HAR-A
B1402-526-HAR-A
B1402-526-H00
B1402-526-KAL-A
B1402-526-KAR-A
B1402-526-K00
B1402-526-LAL-A
B1402-526-LAR-A
B1402-526-L00
B1403-526-000
B1404-526-000
B1405-526-000
B1406-526-000
B1407-526-000
B1408-526-000
B1409-526-000
B1410-526-000
$1410-771-000
B1412-051-000
B1412-051-000
B1412-051-000
B1412-526-0A0
B1414-232-000
B1414-555-000
B1414-555-000
B1415-526-000
B1416-528-000
B1417-526-000
B1418-761-000
B1419-526-000
B1420-526-0A0
B1420-526-000
B1422-526-000
B1423-526-000
B1425-526-000

4]
42
46

1

B1431-526-000
B1431-528-000
B1432-528-000
B1434-528-0A0
B1434-528-000
B1435-526-000
B1436-526-000
B1437-526-00A
B1437-526-000
B1438-526-000
B1439-528-000
B1440-526-000
B1441-526-000
B1442-526-000
B1443-526-00A
B1445-526-0AA
B1448-526-000
B1449-526-000
B1450-526-000
B1451-526-000
B1453-526-00A
B1453-526-00B
B1453-526-00C
B1455-526-000
B1462-053-000
B1465-053-000
B1466-563-000
B1468-053-000
B1470-521-DAD
B1470-521-FAQ
B1470-521-HAQ
B1470-521-HAQ
B1470-521-KAX
B1470-521-KAD
B1470-521-LA0
B1501-241-H00
B1502-246-000
B1510~141-H00

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

(=R =2 N-r s Rt ]

22
22
22
22
22
22
10
10
10
10
28
28
25
28
28
28
28
10
10
10

B1510-526-000-A 22

B1525-520-FAQ
B1525-520-HAD
B1525-520-KA0
B1525-521-DA0
B1525-521-LA0

28
28
28
28
28

B1529-890-00C-A 15

B1603-512-000

12

B1604-012-000-A 12

B1610-512-000
B1613-521-D0A
B1613-521-DOB
B1613-521-D00
B1613-521-FOA
B1613-521-F0B
B1613-521-F00
B1613-521-H0A
B1613-521-HOB
B1613-521-H00
B1613-521-H00
B1613-521-K0A
B1613-521-K0B
B1613-521-K00
B1613-521-1L0A
B1613-521-L0B
B1613-521-L00
B1639-051-000

12
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
25
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

B1802-512-0A0-4 14

B1803-515-0A0
B1816-051-000
B1817-051-000
B1820-563-000
B1821-051-000
B1822-563-000
B1823-051-000
B1824-563-000

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

8
14
15

1

—
I RN WO R I

€ b LN L et
=3 B0 = b DD

(343
—t

fa- Rl tho
[=r R - ICE e N = R PR ]

B O G0 € i G et £ La3
€D N B e 0D B DD e

[N
-1 S

e — ot bt L3 _— [SE N NS o R ]
R LWI 1M DO -30 Mo

[ el e et sk ok
OO ND WP

W
=3

34

B1837-526-0A0
51839-563-000
B1841-563-000
B1905-526-000
B1906-526-000
B1907-526-000
B3016-141-H0O
B3120-125-000
B3125-012-000
B3125-527-000
B3126-051-000
B3127-051-000
B3127-527-000
B3128-051-000
B3128-527-000
B3129-053-000
B3132-051-000
B3134-521-000
B3137-527-0A0
B3138-512-000
B3138-527-000
B3139-527-000
B3140-527-000
B3141-527-000
B3142-527-000
B3143-527-000
B3205-210-000
B3214-~047-000
B3214-047-000
B3428-521-000
B8111-220-000
B8112-220-000
B8202-205-000
B8206-012-000
B8207-012-000
B8209-012-000
B8210-012-000
B8210-012-000
B8213-125-AA0
B9101-552-000
B9102-057-000
B9110-012-000
B9111-012-000
B9113-012-000
B9117-563-000
B9117-563-000
B9121-012-0A0
B9121-012-000

CM-3002000-B1
CK-3002000-01
CM-3002001-Al
CM-3002001-01
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
€Q-2020000-00
£Q-2020000-00
€Q-2020000-00
€Q-~2520000-00
CQ-3030000-00
€Q-~5050000-00
5-1201010-SH
CS-1201011-SH

D1455-055-B00
D1456-055-B00
D1680-141 -EAD
D3162-555-B00
D3168-555-HOB
D3168-555-H0B
D8232-241-E00

EA-9500B40-00

RN @DAN SO OE

B B et B3 B0 B B DS DI B BO B DD DI b2 Do DD et e [
Wb R AR Smm»hc‘:mmmmmmommmoocmmmmmmmmmmmmmcncn

Pk et BN et bk et st
2O D3 b B3 R DO DO

PO et bt [ND e et
Sk OC

—
(=}

EA-9500B01-00 g8 12

EA-9500B01-00

GAK-A1401000
GAK-A1704040
GAK-A17050A0
GAK-29007000
GAK~28005000
GAK-29010000
GAK-29011000
GAK-29016000
GHP-03511000

HK-0346101-40
HE-034640¢-0B
HX-0012300-00

MAT-81126T00
MC-3720016-00
MC-3720016-02
MDF-RX2700C0

NM-6030001-8C
NM-6050001-8D
NM-6050001-5P
NM-6050001-5P
NM-6050550-8D
NM-6060003-SC
NS-6080210-SP
NS-6110310-8P
NS-6110310-5P
NS-6110420-SP
NS-6110420-3P
NS-6110530-SP
NS-6150430-SP
NS-6620310-8P
N§-6680320-3F

PA-3201502-00
PJ-3010651-04
P5-0400222-K0
PS-0500202-KP
PS-0600502-KP
PX-0151010-00

RC-0560711-KP
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500711-KP
RE-0700000-KO
RE~0800000-K0
RE-0900000-K0
RO-0922702-00
RO-0922702-00

SB-1200002-00
$D-0380551-SL
SD-0450401-SP
$D-0470281-SP
SD-0601171-SP
3D-0640322-TP
SD-0640322-TP
3D-0640701-SP
SD-0700451-TP
Sp-0700451-TP
SD-0790452-5P
SD-0800352-SP
$D-0800402-TP
SD-0800402-TP
SD-0800481-SP
$D-0900701-TP
SD-1000601-SH
SK-3241601-3C
SK-3482500-8C
SL-4030681-5C

24

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

24
24
24

29

38
39
43
33
34
35
36
37
40

28
27
44

26
55
10

6

10
16
5
8
3
6
64
25
26
6
23
35
14
17
22

2
11
49

7
15
12

12
45
13

8
36
10
61
45
14

52
26
44
24
53
41
42
16
18
20
22
10
34
13
45
21
55
13

4
45




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART ¥0 PAGE REF

o _" NO s BN s H N i H_NO

SH-3031401-SE 20 9 | SS-7110840-SP 20 24 102-05201 1220 213-40906 10 52
SM-4032501-SB 24 46 | S$-7110840-SP 24 30 102-15051 6 26 213-41003 10 41
3M-4061001-8B 24 32 | SS-7110910-SP 10 51 103-21107 6 14 213-41052 10 40
SM-6040800-SP 15 31 SS-7110910-SP 22 57 105-02300 15 21 213-41151 10 46
SM-6051602-TP 18 8 | SS-71109I0-TP 10 42 105-03605 4 38 213-41300 10 28
S¥-6051602-TP 18 12 | S$-7110910-TP 12 25 105-08701 10 22 213-41904 I 4
SH-6051602-TP 18 14 | SS-T111410-SP 12 11 105-29808 26 12 213-42508 18 4
SM-6061202-TP 18 2 | $5-7111810-SP 24 22 106-18304 15 8 213-42555 18 3
SH-6061602-TP 10 37 | SS-7111810-TP 14 9 107-04807 15 19 213-42605 18 5
SM-6061602-TP 24 3 | S§S-7112810-SP 22 %9 107-04906 4 27 213-42704 18 9
SM-6061802-TP 12 40 | $5-7120760-SP 4 53 107-42005 26 20 213-42803 18 I3
SM-8062502-TP 18 24 | SS-7120760-SP 24 16 107-48101 20 11 213-42802 18 17
SM-6082502-TP 14 21 88-7150910-TP 2 17 107-55205 20 3 213-43009 18 11
S¥-8050502-TF 12 6§ | SS-7151210-SP 24 8 107-55254 20 2 213-43108 13 38
SH-8050602-TP 15 20 | SS-7621040-SP 2 7 110-06509 10 48 213-43157 8 32
SH-8050612-TP 12 52 | $5-8080310-SP 22 47 110-09909 12 44 213-43207 18 1
SM-8052502-TF 18 15 | $S-8080410-TP 6 41 110-24510 18 30 213-43306 18 21
SK-8060602-TP 4 28 | S8-8080610-SP 6 40 110-24569 18 29 213-43405 18 19
SM-8080802-1P 8 2 | 85-8080660-TP 25 9 110-52701 1246 213-43504 10 48
SM-~8080812-TP 4 13 | S5-8080660-TP 25 11 110-72204 6 38 213-43603 18 23
SM-9061203-SE 18 37 | SS-8090410-TPF 22 10 110-72402 6 30 213-43702 18 6
SM-8062053-SR 18 31 53-8090540-SP 4 43 110-72402 15 30 213-43801 18 17
§5-2060410-SP 22 33 | SS-8110422-TP 14 44 110-73103 26 8 213-45806 16 2
85-2090520-SL 2 31 85-8110540-SP 6 11 110-75801 26 16 213-45855 16 1
$5-2090710-1P 2 21 $8-8110750-8¢ 22 51 111-00500 24 21 213-45905 16 3
§5-2090710-TP 2 27 4 88-8111010-TP 22 35 135-14310 10 28 213-46002 16 4
58-2090710-TP 2 32 | $5-8150510-TP 14 33 135-15606 24 19 213-46309 16 12
S8-2110915-SP 25 2 | SS-8150710-SP 10 9 1456-12503 15 17 213-46358 16 11
58-3090610-SP 16 10 | $S-8150710-SP 12 28 179~12106 2 24 213-46408 16 13
88-4110515-8P 2 36 | $8-8150710-TP 4 48 213-46507 16 14
35-4110615-SP 16 16 | $5-8150710-TP 4 57 213-31202 2 9 213-47109 10 13
38-4110815-38p 2 5 | 58-8150822-1P 4 6 213-31400 2 4 213-47208 6 9
55-4110815-8P 2 12 | 88-8150822-Tp 4 30 213-31756 2 8 213-47406 8 11
38-4110815-8P 2 15 | 88-8151150-TP 12 14 213-31806 2 10 213-48503 24 7
$8-4110815-8P 2 44 | 88-8151150-TP 14 29 213-32002 2 11 2]13-48602 24 5
S3-4110915-Sp 2 2 | 88-8151150-TFP 14 31 213-32200 2 42 213-48701 24 9
35-4120615-SP 24 18 | SS-8660530-TF 14 36 213-32309 2 14 213-48800 24 24
58-5060310-SP 28 58 | $S-8660610-TP 10 8 213-32705 4 1 213-4885% 24 23
$3-5090610-SP 2 19 | $5-8660610-TP 12 19 213-32804 4 29 213-48909 247
88-5110740-TP 20 25 | S$5-8660610-TP 12 60 213-33000 4 2 213-48958 24 1
58-6081810-SP 12 65 | S$S-8660612-TP 10 3 213-33109 4 18 213-51002 20 19
88-6090520-8P 2 34 | $5-8660670-SP 14 35 213-33406 4 58 213-51101 20 18
58-6080520-SP 15 16 | $5-8660810-TP 4 17 213-33505 4 31 213-51150 20 17
35-6090540-SP 22 45 | $5-8660810-TP 4 22 213-33703 4 21 213-51200 20 20
S8-6090620-SP 15 22 | §5-8660810-TP 14 38 213-34701 14 16 213-51457 20 1
SS-6090630-TP 25 3 | SS-8661030-SP 4 51 213-35005 14 1 213-53008 4 54
38-6090810-8P 14 13 | S5-8680540-SP 4 14 213-36300 12 56 213-55607 2 23
38-6090910-TP 10 27 | 85-8680730-SP 4 15 213-36508 4 20 213-55656 2 22
35-6091022-TP 22 58 | $5-9111010-SP 6 9 213-36607 12 49 213-55706 15 24
§5-6110430-TP 6 13 | 35-9151440-CF 12 4 213-36656 12 48 213-55755 15 23
83-6110610-TP 10 20 213-36706 12 53 213-55904 2 6
S8-6110710-TP 25 13 | TA-0550604-R0 10 10 213-36805 12 41 213-56050 15 1
8S-61108]10-TP 15 18 | TA-1050504-R0O 2 48 213-37208 1238 213-61704 14 27
88-6111610-SP 12 37 { TA-1250406-R0 2 3 213-37308 1233 213-62009 14 2
$8-6120930-SP 12 42 | TA-1250504-RO 2 I3 213-37407 12 26 213-67651 28 21
S§-6121610-TF 12 18 213-37506 12 23 213-671750 28 22
58-6121860-SP 12 43 | WP-0320501-SC 20 12 213-37605 12 35 213-67859 25 14
§5-6151440-5P 20 23 | WP-0371016-SD 14 12 213-37704 12 24 213-67859 28 23
35-6151920-SP 10 30 | WP-045080]-SP 6 50 213-37803 1227 213-67958 28 24
$3-6152440-SP 8 10 | WP-0480856-SP 22 43 213-37902 12 31 213-68055 28 25
53-6153040-SP 14 19 | WP-0482086-Sp 10 34 213-38008 12 36 213-73550 28 36
83-6153040-SP 20 22 | WP-0501046-SC 10 18 213-38207 12 54 213-73659 28 37
58-6580752-TP 12 63 | WP-0621016-SD 12 5 213-38306 12 29 213-73758 28 38
53-6621210-SP 2 48 | WP-0641601-SD 24 4 213-38603 22 54 213-73857 28 39
55-6621210-SP 6 16 | WP-0850002-SP 14 20 213-38702 22 16 213-73956 28 40
$8-6661110-8p 4 24 213-38900 § 3 213-75258 A |
88-6661110-8P 4 40 100-04108 2 41 213-39007 8 9 213~75308 2 16
58-7080510-5P 18 28 101-01301 2 18 213-35056 &8 8 213-75704 4 12
S8-7090520-5p 6 42 101-07902 12 3 213-39205 8§ 7 213-75852 22 48
$5-7090610-SP 12 30 101-08908 14 17 213-39304 8 & 213-75902 3 1
88-7090620-TF 22 12 101-12407 14 18 213-39502 4 16 213-76009 22 60
S8-7090910-TP 12 32 101-20004 24 20 213-39908 10 12 213-76157 10 25
§5-7091410-8P 15 15 101-24204 6 27 213-40104 0 3l 213-76207 22 56
83-T110710-8P 4 b5 101-24204 15 29 213-40203 10 36 213-76306 10 19
S8-7110710-SP 6 54 101-24303 6 31 213-40401 10 1 213-76405 22 38
SS-7110830-SP 22 46 101-24501 6 20 213-40500 10 2 213-76504 2z 62

- 30 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF

PARTS F5
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO
X ' N H N0 Y B NO xS %AGE Ko
213-77007 6 10
213-77155 6 1
213-77304 2% 5
213-77304 28 61
213-78302 10 5
213-78302 12 13
213-78500 14 15
225-37658 15 2
225-38151 15 4
225-38409 15 6
226-02601 2 45
226-04300 4 25
226-04%04 4 23
22609309 12 15
226-09408 iz 12
226-09705 12 2
226-09762 12 1
226-09804 4 32
226- 10505 12 62
226-11602 4 50
226-11651 4 49
226-14002 14 39
226-14101 14 14
226-14200 14 40
226-14309 14 41
226-14408 14 42
226-14507 14 43
226-50055 2% 7
226-56003 24 17
226-56102 24 15
228-14909 8 13
228-14909 10 11
228-14909 10 38
228-14909 12 57
228-63203 18 26
228-63252 18 25
228-77609 2 43
229-04106 07
229-04106 12 18
22904155 10 6
229-04155 1217
229-33006 2% 2
229-34202 18 35
229-34301 18 36
229-34400 18 34
229-34509 18 33
229-58300 26 13
230-09756 15 3
230-10606 10 50
230-22452 & 18
231-05554 24 31
232-08507 2 29
232-08556 2 28
232-08606 2 30
236-36202 15 5







LBLERCE

| EEL S, SER
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION et e
plesss comact @
Copryright &) 15499 JUK COaNRE EoQ—Y YA FRRARADEL FRC(RETNNEVET, .
EEoAsRemBTER TRETss b % Thas dinstription ooversd in Tis pars list o subisct o chango for improvemen of B commadity withou! rofica.
e

ME=A it il T LY o001 AP ESAERARSCEETEE I -T2



